505869227 01/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916055

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|--|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | Υ DΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| DENIS PRISTINSKI | | | 01/28/2014 | | | |
| DAVID P. STUMBO | | | 01/30/2014 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | BIO-RA | AD LABORATORIES, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 1000 A | LFRED NOBEL DRIVE | | | | |
| City: | HERCI | HERCULES | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIF | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94547 | 94547 | | | | |
| Property TypeApplication Number:1674 | | Number | | | | |
| Application Numbe | r: | 16745256 | | | | |
| | | 16745256 |] | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | | |] | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | 16745256 (503)972-9115 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns | successful, it will be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> | E DATA | (503)972-9115 The e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: | E DATA | (503)972-9115 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5032246655 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: | E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided | (503)972-9115 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 5032246655 mandi@khpatent.com | nt via US Mail. | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan | E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided | (503)972-9115 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5032246655 | nt via US Mail. ELL, P.C. | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: | E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided | (503)972-9115 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 5 if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5032246655 mandi@khpatent.com JAMES R. ABNEY / KOLISCH HARTW | nt via US Mail. ELL, P.C. | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne: | (503)972-9115 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 5 <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5032246655 mandi@khpatent.com JAMES R. ABNEY / KOLISCH HARTW 520 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 | nt via US Mail. ELL, P.C. | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne: NUMBER: | (503)972-9115 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 5 if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 5032246655 mandi@khpatent.com JAMES R. ABNEY / KOLISCH HARTWI 520 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 | nt via US Mail. ELL, P.C. | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: | E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne: NUMBER: | (503)972-9115 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5032246655 mandi@khpatent.com JAMES R. ABNEY / KOLISCH HARTWI 520 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 QLI341CON1 | nt via US Mail. ELL, P.C. | | | |

source=Executed_Assignment_QLI341#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_QLI341#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Denis Pristinkski of Pleasanton, California, and David P. Stumbo of Pleasanton, California, have invented certain improvements in a DETECTION SYSTEM WITH ONE-PIECE OPTICAL ELEMENT TO CONCENTRATE AND HOMOGENIZE LIGHT, for which we will be filing both U.S. and PCT patent applications on or about February 1, 2014, claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/759,928, filed February 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Hercules, California, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Denis Pristinski and David P. Stumbo, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., as the assignce of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are Page 1 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC. Attorney Docket Nos. QLI341, QLI341PCT the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

28 th day of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _ <u>NUQYY</u>, 2014.

DENIS PRISTINSKI

Witness:

| Signature:_ | Junath P.t |
|-------------|-------------------|
| Name: | Jogathan Petersen |
| Address: | 1008 Pepper Ave |

City & State: Sunyvele, CA

Page 2 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC. Attorney Docket Nos. QLI341, QLI341PCT

| | | | ~ - | - | | | 7A- | +i . | - |
|------|------------|----------|-------|----------|----------|-----------|------------|------|-------|
| TNT | TECTIMONIX | WHEDENE | Lhorn | honounto | ant mar | hand this | - 307 | 1 7 | ** af |
| IIN | TESTIMONY | WHEREUF. | | nereunio | SEL IIIV | nanu unc | , <u> </u> | . (2 | y of |
| ~~ ` | ~~~~~~~ | | | | ~~~~/ | | | | |

January, 2014.

DAVID P. STUMBO

| Witness: |
|-----------------------------|
| Signature: Jant Pet |
| Name: Jonathan Petersen |
| Address: 1008 Pepper Ave |
| City & State: Sunnyrale, CA |

Page 3 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC. Attorney Docket Nos. QLI341, QLI341PCT

RECORDED: 01/16/2020